THE CORPORATION

OF THE

TOWN OF NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE

BY-LAW NO. 2024-015

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE AND THE EMPLOYEES BARGAINING GROUP (2024 - 2027) AND TO RESCIND BY-LAW NO. 5415-22

BE IT ENACTED AS A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE as follows:

- THAT the agreement dated the 27th day of February, 2024 between The Corporation of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake and The Employees Bargaining Group, be and the same is hereby approved; and
- 2. THAT the Lord Mayor and Clerk be authorized to affix their hands and the Corporate Seal; and
- 3. THAT By-law No. 5415-24 be rescinded in its entirety;
- 4. THAT this by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon the passing thereof.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024

LORD MAYOR GARY ZELPA

TOWN CLERK GRANT BIVOL